JST134Q-600E                                                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant Value Unit
IGT
VD=12V RL=33Ω
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ
MAX.
10
mA
Ⅳ 25
VGT ALL MAX. 1 V
VGD
VD=VDRM Tj=125℃
RL=3.3kΩ ALL MIN. 0.2 V
IL IG=1.2IGT
Ⅰ-Ⅲ-Ⅳ
MAX.
15
mA
Ⅱ 25
IH IT=100mA MAX. 20 mA
dV/dt VD=400V I
JST134Q-600E                                                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     ST     134      Q     -600    E
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
600:VDRM /VRRM≥600V
E:IGT1-3≤10mA IGT4≤25mAIT(RMS):4A
Q:TO-126
MARKING
JST134Q-600E
XXX  XXX
XXX XXX
Year
Month
Production
Code
JST134Q-600E                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
8 1 � -0 0 . 5 1 1 . 52 2 . 53 3 . 5 4 4 . 5502 55 0 7 51 0 0 1 2 5 I T ( R M S ) ( A )
T C(� -
)
                                          F I G . 3 :  S u r g e  p e a k  o n -s t a t e  c u r r e n t  v e r s u s
n u m b e r  o f  c y c l e s
F I G . 4:  O n - s t a t e  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s
05
1 02 02 53 0
1 . E + 01 . E + 11 . E + 21 . E + 31 . E + 4
1 . E + 5
I
T S M
( A )
N u m b e r
o f  c y c l e s
Tc = 2 5
� -
, tp
= 2 0 m s , o n e  c y c l e , s i n e
JST134Q-600E                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards
JST134Q-600E                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code
JST134Q-600E                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
A
B
C
H
Dimensions
Millimeters InchesRef.
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
7.40
10.6
15.3
3.90
7.80
7.80